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Sharla Dillon, Docket Office
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505

Re:  XO Communications Services, Inc. T.R.A. No. 1 Tariff Revisions
Docket No. 11-00107

Dear Ms. Dillon:

Enclosed please find an original and thirteen (13) copies of XO Communications
Services, Inc's ("XO") revisions for T.R.A. No. 1 Tariff. This filing re-introduces a promotional
offering.

The following page is included in this filing:
5th Revised Page 87.13

This filing is submitted with an issued date of August 11, 2011 and an effective date of
October 1, 2011.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this filing
and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. If you

have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at 703-547-2635 or
daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,

7

Daniel G. Ostroff
Senior Regulatory Analyst
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August 10, 2010

Sharla Dillon, Docket Office
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505

Re: X0 Communications Services, Inc. T.R.A. No. 1 Tariff Revisions
Docket No. 11-00107

Dear Ms. Dillon:

Enclosed please find an original and thirteen (13) copies of XO Communications
Services, Inc's ("XO") revisions for T.R.A. No. 1 Tariff. This filing re-introduces a promotional
offering.

The following page is included in this filing:

Sth Revised Page 87.13

This filing is submitted with an issued date of August 11, 2011 and an effective date of
October 1, 2011.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this filing
and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. If you

have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at 703-547-2635 or
daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,
Ziel G. Ostroff W

Senior Regulatory Analyst
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XO Communications Services, Inc
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
T.R.A NO. 1

5th Revised Page 87.13
Cancels 4th Revised Page 87.13

7. Promotional Offerings

7.34

7.35

50% Discount for Three Months Renewal Promotion

Beginning October 1, 2011 and ending December 31, 2011 the Company will offer the
following promotion to existing XO Customers who renew their contract and sign a new
one, two, or three year term commitment and bill a minimum of $100.00 a month.

A Customer who enrolls in this promotion will receive three credits equal to 50 percent of
its Monthly Recurring Charges. The Customer will receive one credit equal to 50 percent
of its Monthly Recurring Charge in each of its first three months’ invoices after its renewal
term begins. The credits will be applied only to the Customers’ Monthly Recurring Charge
and will not be applied to Customer’s non-recurring charges, installation charges, usage
charges, or surcharges.

This promotion is available with the following products: Small Business Basic Business
Lines, Small Business Basic Business Lines ||, Business Services Basic Business Lines,
Business Services Basic Business Lines Il, Integrated Service Digital Network Primary
Rate Interface (ISDN PRI), Full Switched Digital T-1 Service, and XOptions (7, 13, 15, &
16). The credited month(s) will appear as an automatic credit on the Customer’s account.
This promotion may not be combined with any other promotion.

Small Business Services Rate Stabilization Promotion

Beginning August 1, 2010; XO will offer to current Small Business Services’ customers the
following promotion: stabilization of rates. Small Business Services’ customers will
maintain their rates that were in effect on July 14, 2010. This promotion will continue while
customer maintains its current service on its current account with its current level of
service. Small Business Services customers who change their service or term of service
will no longer receive the benefits of this promotion. This promotion applies to Small
Business Services customers who are currently under one, two, or three year contracts.
This promotion is not transferable or assignable.

ISSUED: August 11, 2011 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2011

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director
XO Communications Services, Inc.
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171
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